U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY ome Cionlréﬂ No. 1760/-000:
Federal Emergency Management Agency Explration Dateg 0640/202
National Flood Insurance Program

ELEVATION CERTIFICATE
IMPORTANT: MUST FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON INSTRUCTION PAGES 1-11

Copy all pages of thls Elevatlon Cemf cate and aII attachments for (1) commumty offi cual (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) building owner.
ROPER g ; WIS FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

A1. Building Owner's Name: Douglas Hyman Laurie Sullivan, Andrea Fnedberg Et Al Policy Number:
A2. Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No.: | Company NAIC Number:

610 North Fourth Street
City: Lewisburg State:

A3. Property Description (e.g., Lot and Block Numbers or Legal Description) and/or Tax Parcel Number:
Union County Tax Parcel Number 008-016-056.10000

A4. Building Use (e.g., Residential, Non-Residential, Addition, Accessory, etc.): Non-Residential Store/Warehouse
A5. Latitude/Longitude: Lat. N 40° 58' 12" Long. W 76° 53' 30.32" Horiz. Datum: [ ] NAD 1927 NAD 1983 [] WGS 84

PA ZIP Code: 17837

A8. Attach at least two and when possible four clear color photographs (one for each side) of the building (see Form pages 7 and 8).

A7. Building Diagram Number: 1B
A8. For a building with a crawlspace or enclosure(s):

a) Square footage of crawlspace or enclosure(s): N/A sq. ft.
b) Is there at least one permanent flood opening on two different sides of each enclosed area? [] Yes [[] No [X] N/A

¢) Enter number of permanent flood openings in the crawlspace or enclosure(s) within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade:
Non-engineered flood openings: N/A  Engineered flood openings: N/A

d) Total net open area of non-engineered flood openings in A8.c: N/A sq. in.
e) Total rated area of engineered flood openings in A8.c (attach documentation — see Instructions): N/A sq. ft.

f) Sum of A8.d and A8.e rated area (if applicable — see Instructions). N/A sq. ft.
A9. For a building with an attached garage:

a) Square footage of attached garage: N/A sq. ft.
b) Is there at least one parmanent flood opening on two different sides of the attached garage? []Yes [[JNo [ N/A

¢) Enter number of permanent flood openings in the attached garage within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade:
Non-engineered flood openings: N/A  Engineered flood openings: N/A

d) Total net open area of non-engineered flood openings in A9.c: N/A sq. in.
e) Total rated area of engineered flood openings in A9.¢ (attach documentation — see Instructions):

f) Sum of A9.d and A9.e rated area (if applicable — see Instructions): N/A sq. ft.

B1.b. NFIP Community ldentification Number: 420831

B1.a. NFIP Community Name: LeWIsburg Borough

B2. County Name: Union B3, State: PA B4. Map/Panel No.: 42119C/0210 B5. Suffix: E
B6. FIRM Index Date: 02/26/2021 B7. FIRM Panel Effective/Revised Date: 10/16/2009
B8. Flood Zone(s): AE B9. Base Flood Elevation(s) (BFE) (Zone AQO, use Base Flood Depth): 460.50

B10. Indicate the source of the BFE data or Base Flood Depth entered in ltem BS;
X1 FIS [JFIRM []Community Determined [] Other:

B11. Indicate elevation datum used for BFE in Item B9: [[] NGVD 1929 [XINAVD 1988 [] Other/Source:

B12. is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)? []Yes [X]No
Designation Date: [JJCBRS [JOPA
B13. Is the building located seaward of the Limit of Moderate Wave Action (LIMWA)? []Yes [X]No
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ELEVATION CERTIFICATE
IMPORTANT: MUST FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON INSTRUCTION PAGES 1-11

FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No.:
610 North Fourth Street

City: Lewisburg State: PA  ZIP Code: 17837

Policy Number:

Company NAIC Number:
S SECTION C — BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQUIRED) !
C1. Building elevations are based on: [] Construction Drawings* [} Building Under Construction* [X] Finished Construction
*A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is complete.

C2. Elevations — Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, AO, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V (with BFE), AR, AR/A, AR/AE, AR/A1-A30, AR/AH, AR/AO,
A99. Complete Items C2.a-h below according to the Building Diagram specified in ltem A7. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters.

Benchmark Utilized: KW2756 Vertical Datum: NAVD 1988

Indicate elevation datum used for the elevations in items a) through h) below.
(] NGVD 1929 [X] NAVD 1988 [ ] Other:

Datum used for building elevations must be the same as that used for the BFE. Conversion factor used? [] Yes [X] No
If Yes, describe the source of the conversion factor in the Section D Comments area.

Check the measurement used:

a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure floor): 463.91 [K feet [] meters
b) Top of the next higher floor (see Instructions): 471.29 [H feet [] meters
c) Bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member (see Instructions): N/A [ feet [] meters
d) Attached garage (top of slab): N/A [ feet [[] meters
e) Lowest elevation of Machinery and Equipment (M&E) servicing the building

(describe type of M&E and location in Section D Comments area): 463.91 [X] feet [] meters
f) Lowest Adjacent Grade (LAG) next to building: Natural ] Finished 459.37 [ feet [] meters
g) Highest Adjacent Grade (HAG) next to building: [X] Natural [ ] Finished 464.30 [X] feet [] meters
h) Finished LAG at lowest elevation of attached deck or stairs, including structural

support: N/A [ feet [] meters

SECTION D= SURVEYOR, ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT GERTIFICATIO_-_

This cert|ﬁcat|on is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect authorized by state law to certlfy elevatlon
information. I certify that the information on this Certificate represents my best efforts to interpret the data available. | understand that any
false statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, Section 1001.

Were latitude and longitude in Section A provided by a licensed land surveyor? Yes [ ]No

[[] Check here if attachments and describe in the Comments area.

Certifier's Name: James Ryan Walshaw License Number; SU061678

Title: Chief of Surveys

REGISTERED

Company Name: Mid-Penn Engineering OO PROFESSIONAL 04\
Address: 2049 West Market Street JAMES RYAN WALSHAW
City: Lewisburg State: _PA _ ZIP Code: 17837 AT

No.
Telephone: (570) 524-2214 Email: jw@mid-pennengineering.com A V081678

’VNst o

Signature: Qﬂ/m ﬂ UM/ pate: | /29/2"/ re

Copy all pages of this Elevation Certificate and all attachments for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) building owner.

Comments (including source of conversion factor in C2; type of equipment and location per C2.e; and description of any attachments):
Section AS - Latitude and Longitude were taken from Google Earth.
C2(e) Lowest equipment servicing the building- Furnace focated on the bottom floor.
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ELEVATION CERTIFICATE
IMPORTANT: MUST FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON INSTRUCTION PAGES 1-11

FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No.:
610 North Fourth Street .
Policy Number:

ity: ; . PA :
City: Lewisburg State: PA  ZIP Code: 17837 Company NAIC Number:

s SECTIONE BUILDING MEASUREMENT INFORMATION (SURVEY NQTREQUiRED) *; i
- A0, ZONEARIAO AND ZONEA (WITHOUT'BFE) : 3 s

For Zones AO AR/AO and A (wnhout BFE) complete Items E1-ES. For ltems E1-E4, use natural grade if avallable Ifthe Certlf cate is
intended to support a Letter of Map Change request, complete Sections A, B, and C. Check the measurement used. In Puerto Rico only,

enter meters.

Building measurements are based on: [_] Construction Drawings* [_] Building Under Construction* [_] Finished Construction
*A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is complete.

E1. Provide measurements (C.2.a in applicable Building Diagram) for the following and check the appropriate boxes to show whether the
measurement is above or below the natural HAG and the LAG.

a) Top of bottom floor (including basement,

crawlspace, or enclosure) is: [] feet [J] meters [] aboveor [] below the HAG.

b) Top of bottom floor (including basement,

crawlspace, or enclosure) is: [J feet [J meters [] aboveor [] below the LAG.

E2. For Building Diagrams 6-9 with permanent flood openings provided in Section A items 8 and/or 9 (see pages 1-2 of Instructions), the

next higher floor (C2.b in applicable
Building Diagram) of the building is: [[] feet [] meters [] aboveor [] below the HAG.

E3. Attached garage (top of slab) is: [ feet [J meters [] aboveor [] below the HAG.

E4. Top of platform of machinery and/or equipment
servicing the building Is: [ feet [] meters [] aboveor [] below the HAG.

ES. Zone AO only: If no flood depth number is available, is the top of the bottom floor elevated in accordance with the community's
floadplain management ordinance? [] Yes [] No [] Unknown  The local official must certify this information in Section G.

"SEGTIONF = PROPERTY OWNER (OR OWNER'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE) CERTIFICATION

AR

The property owner or owner's authorized representative who completes Sections A, B, and E for Zone A (without BFE) or Zone AQ must
sign here. The statements in Sections A, B, and E are corract to the best of my knowledge

[ Check here if attachments and describe in the Comments area.

Property Owner or Owner's Authorized Representative Name:

Address:
City:
Telephone: Ext.: Email:

State: ZIP Code:

Signature: Date:

Comments:
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ELEVATION CERTIFICATE
IMPORTANT: MUST FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON INSTRUCTION PAGES 1-11

FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bidg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No.:
610 North Fourth Street

City: Lewisburg State: PA ZIP Code: 17837

Policy Number:
Company NAIC Number:

"SECTION G — COMMUNITY INFORMATION {REGOMMENDED FOR GOMMUNITY.OFFICIAL COMPLETION)

The local official who is authorized by law or ordinance to administer the community's floodplain management ordinance can complete
Section A, B, C, E, G, or H of this Elevation Certificate. Complete the applicable item(s) and sign below when:

1:I

G1. E The information in Section C was taken from other documentation that has been signed and sealed by a licensed surveyor,
engineer, or architect who is authorized by state law to certify elevation information. (Indicate the source and date of the
elevation data in the Comments area below.)

G2.a. [] Alocal official completed Section E for a building located in Zone A (without a BFE), Zone AO, or Zone AR/AQ, or when item
ES is completed for a building located in Zone AO.

G2b. [0 A local official completed Section H for insurance purposes.

G3. [ Inthe Comments area of Section G, the local official describes specific corrections to the information in Sections A, B, E and H.
G4, E. The following information (Items G5-G11) is provided for community floodplain management purposes.

G5.  Permit Number: L. B 2\3 - | 7 GB. Date Permit Issued:  “1| 1) 13

G7. Date Certificate of Compliance/Occupancy Issued. ) o l 26 l >
G8.  This permit has been issued for: D4 New Construction [ substantlal Improvement

GY9.a. Elevation of as-built lowest floor {including basement) of the
building: L‘i b 3. c“ B4 feet [Jmeters Datum: E\_/ A, VD H%

G9.b. Elevation of bottom of as-built lowest horizontal structural

member: "I 63 N 9| Bd feet [ meters Datum:
G10.a. BFE (or depth in Zone AQ) of flooding at the building site: "f 6o 50O [ feet []Jmeters Datum:

G10.b. Community's minimum elevation {or depth in Zone AQ)
requirement for the lowest floor or lowest horizontal structural
member: []feet [Jmeters Datum:

G11. Variance issued? [] Yes E No Ifyes, attach documentation and describe in the Comments area.

The local officlal who provides information in Section G must sign here. / have completed the information in Section G and certify that it is
correct to the best of my knowledge. If applicable, | have also provided specific corrections in the Comments area of this section.

Local Official's Name: D&\/icl Q - H ;néS Title: Z.@: I/ C—Fm

NFIP Community Name: L. € \/ | S b vuro BOFOU (o

Telephone: S 70~ S 23~ 361 Ext. Emal. dhines @ (‘,kC«OO\ L com
Address: ’(5'0 TnAUS-t-FITr &le Su;‘l'e_ Yoo
City: Lewi S virQ State: fDA ZIP Code: ’7837

Signature: cﬁ/cu/—j é %L/MM, Date: ! / 3_\-;} 24

Comments (including type of equipment and location, per C2.e; description of any attachments; and corrections to specific information in
Sections A, B, D, E, or H):
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ELEVATION CERTIFICATE
IMPORTANT: MUST FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON INSTRUCTION PAGES 1-11

..‘ L
X

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No.: FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE
610 North Fourth Street ]
b Policy Number:
ity: i . A :
City: Lewisburg State ZIP Code: 17837 Company NAIC Number.
secnou u - BUILDING'S FIRST FLOOR HEIGHT INFORMATION FOR ALL ZON ES

 /(SURVEY.NOT REQUIRED) (FOR INSURANCE PURPOSES ONLY)

The property owner, owner's authonzed representative, or local floodplain management official may complete Sectron H for all ﬂood zones
to determine the building’s first floor height for insurance purposes. Sections A, B, and | must also be completed. Enter heights to the
nearest tenth of a foot (nearest tenth of a meter in Puerto Rico). Reference the Foundation Type Dlagrams (at the end of Section H
Instructions) and the appropriate Building Diagrams (at the end of Section | Instructions) to complete this section.

H1. Provide the height of the top of the floor (as indicated in Foundation Type Diagrams) above the Lowest Adjacent Grade (LAG):

a) For Building Diagrams 1A, 1B, 3, and 5-8. Top of bottom (] feet [ meters [T] above the LAG
floor (include above-grade floors only for buildings with
crawlspaces or enclosure floors) is:

b) For Building Diagrams 2A, 28, 4, and 69, Top of next []feet [meters []abovethe LAG
higher floor (i.e., the floor above basement, crawlspace, or
enclosure floor) is:

H2. Is all Machinery and Equipment servicing the building (as listed in Item H2 instructions) elevated to or above the floor indicated by the
H2 arrow (shown in the Foundation Type Diagrams at end of Section H instructions) for the appropriate Building Diagram?

[Jyes [ No
SECTION 1= PROPERTY OWNER (OR OWNER'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE) CERTIFICATION

The proparty owner or owner's authorized representatrve who completes Sectlons A, B, and H must sign here. The statements in Sect/ons
A, B, and H are correct to the best of my knowledge. Note: If the local floodplain management official completed Section H, they should

indicate in ltem G2.b and sign Section G.

[C] Check here if attachments are provided (including required photos) and describe each attachment in the Comments area.

Property Owner or Owner's Authorized Representative Name: James R. Walshaw
Address; 2049 West Market Street

City: Lewisburg State: PA  ZIP Code: 17837
Telephone: (570) 524-2214 : ____ Email: jw@mid-pennengineering.com
Signature: QMNA, «R t\/ﬂM/ Date: {/ 24 /.l'-l
{ I
Comments: 4

This Flood Cettificate is for the US Supply building. Two new building additions were completed recently. One located on
the north side of the existing building and one on the east side of the existing building. The elevation listed in Section C2A is
the floor elevation of the existing building and the new addition on the east. The new addition on the north has a floor
elevation of 463.94 feet. The new additions are connected to the old section of the building, and therefore this Flood

Certificate is for the entire building including the old section.
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ELEVATION CERTIFICATE
IMPORTANT: MUST FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON INSTRUCTION PAGES 1-11
BUILDING PHOTOGRAPHS

See Instructions for ltem A8.

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No.: FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

610 North Fourth Street ]
Policy Number:
State:. PA  ZIP Code: 17837

ity: Lewisbur
City 9 Company NAIC Number:

Instructions: Insert below at least two and when possible four phatographs showing each side of the building (for example, may only be
able to take front and back pictures of townhouses/rowhouses). Identify all photographs with the date taken and "Front View," “Rear View,"
"Right Side View," or "Left Side View." Photographs must show the foundation. When flood openings are present, include at least one
close-up photograph of representative flood openings or vents, as indicated in Sections A8 and A9.

Photo One

Clear Photo One—l

Photo One Caption: South Side Exist. Bldg. & Addition 1-16-24

Photo Two

Photo Two Caption: East Side Exist. Bldg. & Addition 1-16-24 Clear Photo Two

FEMA Form FF-206-FY-22-152 (formerly 086-0-33) (8/23) Form Page 7 of 8



ELEVATION CERTIFICATE
IMPORTANT: MUST FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON INSTRUCTION PAGES 1-11
BUILDING PHOTOGRAPHS

Continuation Page

FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No.-
610 North Fourth Street .
Policy Number:

City: Lewisbur . PA P . 17837
R4 g Sl ZIFCods 1—-—-——— Company NAIC Number:

Insert the third and fourth photographs below. Identify all photographs with the date taken and "Front View," "Rear View,"” "Right Side
View," or "Left Side View." When flood openings are present, include at least one close-up photograph of representative flood openings or

vents, as indicated in Sections A8 and A9.

Photo Three Caption: North Side Warehouse 1-16-24 Clear Photo Three

INEW ADDITION ON
[NQRTH SIDE

Photo Four

Clear Photo Four

Photo Four Caption: South Side Warehouse North Side Exist. Bldg. 1-16-24
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B uccC Commercial Occupancy Permit

F = e 1610 Industrial Boulevard
" Centm‘l Keystone el
Council of Governments Lewisburg, PA 17837

| (570) 522-1326/ (570) 522-1327

e

THE FOLLOWING BUILDING HAS BEEN INSPECTED BY THE CENTRAL KEYSTONE COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
AND HAS BEEN FOUND TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE AND THE UNIFIED
CONSTRUCTION CODE (ACT 45, JANUARY 2004, PL. AS AMENDED) OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA AND THE PLANS APPROVED BY THIS DEPARTMENT UNDER THE FILE NUMBER AND DATE LISTED
BELOW.

—
=

LEWISBURG BOROUGH, UNION COUNTY

Permit Holder: US SUPPLY CO.
Permit Holder Address: 50 PORTLAND ROAD, PO BOX 367
WEST CONSHOHOCKEN, PA 19428

Building/Business Name: US SUPPLY CO.
Building/Business Address: 610 N FOURTH ST
LEWISBURG, PA 17837

Building Type: Commercial/Addition
Proposed Use: OFFICE, WAREHOUSE & RETAIL SPACE
| Occupancy:

APPROVAL IS FOR THE FOLLOWING CLASSIFICATION(S): 5B/ Multi-Use (B ; 5-1)
THIS OCCUPANCY PERMIT AUTHORIZES OCCUPANCY OF THIS BUILDING AS LONG AS THE BUILDING IS

MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE OCCUPANCY REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH BY PA ACT 45 AND THE
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE.

File/Permit # Permit Applicable Code(s) Fmal. Accessibility e Elec.tncal
Inspection . inspection
Number Issued Date Date Variances
LB23BP004 April 10, 2023 | 2018 IBC IBC
ANSI A117.1 - 2019 /
2018 IBC - Chapter 11 /O/XQézj /\/ A' /0/26 ‘23
(Accessibility)

Dept. Manager/BCO PA Cert # 603097
Central Xeystone Councll of Goverments
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